PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EVersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4770076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the MISSPELLING OF THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 009981 Frame 0143. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN RAITHEL HIND	05/21/1999
MARCIA LAMBERT PETERS	05/21/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6886095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)463-4111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4084634104

Email: Iddrev@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION - SVL

Address Line 1: 555 BAILEY AVE DEPT 9UVA

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RSW919990033US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICIA BROOKS	
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Brooks/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=RSW919990033US1 Original filed assignment and cover sheet#page1.tif source=RSW919990033US1 Original filed assignment and cover sheet#page2.tif

PATENT 504723353 REEL: 045040 FRAME: 0250

VER SHEET

Atty. Docket No. CR9-99-033



To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Raithel Hind Marcia Lambert Peters	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: IBM Corporation Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yes _X_No
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	4. Patent Application number(s) 69/31680 S
Execution Date(s): 5/21/1999	Execution Date(s):5/21/1999
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: 1
Name: Jeanine S. Ray-Yarletts Address: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Dept. T81/Bldg. 062 P. O. Box 12195 3039 Cornwallis Road Research Triangle Park, NC 27709	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Charge to Deposit Account No.: 09-0461 (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)
06/01/1999 19HABAZZ 00000168 09046: 09315805 DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached
Jeanine S. Ray-Yarletts Name of Person Signing Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachment	Date s and document: _2_

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we City of and(1) John Raithel Hind Raleigh, and State of North Carolina. County of Wake, City of and (2) Marcia Lambert Peters Raleigh, and State of North Carolina. County of Wake, have invented certain improvements in Method and Apparatus for Efficiently Initializing Secure Communications Among Wireless Devices and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (1) $\frac{May + 309}{1009}$ and (2) $\frac{May + 31999}{1009}$. And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. SIGNED AND SEALED (1) at Research Manyl fork Mon 5/21/99

John Raithel Hind (2) at Research Triangle Park on 5/21/99.